
Trinity Episcopal Church 
301 North Chester Road 

Swarthmore, PA 19081 

 
Upcoming Events and Important Dates, Fall 2023 – Spring 2024 

(as of Sept. 24, 2023) 
 

Sun., Oct. 1 Blessing of Pets, 9:15am (outdoors or in Parish Hall, depending on 
weather) 

Sun., Oct. 15  DioPA Deacons First-aid Kit Campaign 

(Diocesan Convention, Oct. 20-21) 

Wed., Oct. 18  Taizé service, 7:30pm   

Sat., Oct. 21  Moveable Feast  

Sat., Oct. 28  Fall Clean-Up Day (outdoors, weather permitting) 

Parish “Cottage Meetings” – details forthcoming 

Sat., Nov. 4  Fall Clean-up Day (back-up date) 

Sun., Nov. 5  All Saints Sunday 

 9:15am service, Holy Baptism 

 Ditty bags for the Seamen’s Church Institute   

Sat., Nov. 11  Sanctuary Yoga Retreat, “Quietude: A Quest for Calm”  

Sun., Nov. 12  Pasta Supper, 5:30-7:30pm 

Thurs., Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Day (office closed Thursday and Friday) 

 
ADVENT AND CHRISTMAS: 
 

Sun., Dec. 3  1st Sunday of Advent 

 10am, Make Advent candles for home  

 Pick up pre-purchased Christmas wreaths 

Sun., Dec. 10  Advent Evensong, 7:30pm 

Wed., Dec. 13  Taizé service, 7:30pm    

Fri., Dec. 22  Christmas caroling, 6:30pm, followed by chili at the Rectory 

Sun., Dec. 24  4th Sunday of Advent and Christmas Eve 

 8am, Holy Eucharist, Rite I  

 10:30am, Christmas Pageant Family Service, with Holy 
Communion   

 8pm, Christmas Eve candlelit mass, with choir 

Mon., Dec. 25  10am, Christmas Day Holy Eucharist, with hymns 

Sun., Dec. 31  1st Sunday after Christmas Day 
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 8am, Holy Eucharist, Rite I 

 10am, Christmas Lessons and Carols   

 
2024:  

Sat., Jan. 6  Envision 2024: Epiphany Yoga and Vision Board Retreat 

Mon., Jan. 15  MLK Morning of Service 

Sun., Feb. 4  Annual Parish Lunch and Meeting, following services 

Tues., Feb. 13  Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper, 5:30-7:30pm  

LENT:  

Wed., Feb.  14  Ash Wednesday services and Imposition of Ashes  

Sun., Feb. 18   Bishop’s visitation 

Lenten Wednesdays Supper and Program 

 
HOLY WEEK and EASTER DAY: 

Sun., Mar. 24  Palm Sunday 

Thurs., Mar. 28  Maundy Thursday, 7:30pm – Holy Eucharist, with foot-washing and 
stripping of the altar 

Fri., Mar. 29  Good Friday 

 Noon-1pm, Meditations and personal prayer (in Chancel)  

 7:30pm, Proper liturgy 

Sat., Mar. 30   Easter Vigil, 8pm  

Sun., Mar. 31  Easter Day 

 8am, Holy Eucharist, Rite I  

 9:15, Order for Holy Eucharist, with flower cross 

 10am, Easter Egg Hunt 

 11am, festive choral Mass 

 
OTHER SPRING EVENTS, APRIL – JUNE: 

Spring Gala – details forthcoming 

Spring Clean-up Day – date/time TBD 

Sun., May 19  Pentecost 

Sun., May 26  Trinity Sunday 

Jun. 14-16  Parish Camping Trip, Friday evening to Sunday 
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Youth Mission trip – details forthcoming 

 


